CHERWELL DISTRICT COUNCIL HACKNEY CARRIAGE VEHICLE TARIFF FARES 2012



Notice is hereby given that Cherwell District Council intends to vary the Hackney Carriage Vehicle Tariff Fares in accordance with Section 65 of Part II of the Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976.

	Mileage	Current Fare	Proposed Fare
Tariff 1 – Day Tariff Between 0600 & 2200	If the distance does not exceed one quarter mile or 403 meters for the whole distance; or if the distance exceeds		
hrs	one quarter mile or 403 meters, for the first quarter mile.	£2.00	£2.20
	For each subsequent one sixteenth of a mile or 101 meters or uncompleted part thereof.	£0.11	£0.12
Tariff 2 – Night Tariff Between 2200 & 0600 hrs	If the distance does not exceed one quarter mile or 403 meters for the whole distance; or if the distance exceeds one quarter mile or 403 meters, for the first quarter mile.	£2.30	£2.50
	For each subsequent one sixteenth of a mile or 101 meters or uncompleted part thereof.	£0.12	£0.12
Tariff 3 – Christmas & New Year Tariff	If the distance does not exceed one quarter mile or 403 meters for the whole distance; or if the distance exceeds one quarter mile or 403 meters, for the first quarter mile.	£4.00	£4.00
Between 2100 on 24 Dec & 0600 hrs on 27 Dec & 2100 hrs on 31 Dec	For each subsequent one sixteenth of a mile or 101 meters or uncompleted part thereof.	£0.25	£0.25
Tariff 4 Sunday & Public Bank	If the distance does not exceed one quarter mile or 403 meters for the whole distance; or if the distance exceeds	00.00	00.50
Holidays 0600 to 2200 hrs – during the day	one quarter mile or 403 meters, for the first quarter mile. For each subsequent one sixteenth of a mile or 101 meters or uncompleted part thereof.	£2.30 £0.12	£2.50 £0.12
Other Charges	Waiting time for 20 seconds	£0.10	£0.10
	Soiling charge	£50.00	£50.00

Copies of the proposed variation of fares are available for inspection:

Via the Council's website: www.cherwell.gov.uk

At one of the Council's Link Points:

- Castle Quay Shopping Centre Banbury*
- 34 Market Square, Bicester*

Exeter Hall Kidlington*

Bodicote House, Bodicote, Banbury

Each Link Point is open Monday to Friday from 8:45am - 5:15pm (* 10am Wednesday). The Link Points are also closed on bank holidays.

Any person who wishes to make any objections or representations relating to the above fares may do so online at www.cherwell.gov.uk/consultations, by email to licensing@cherwell-dc.gov.uk or in writing to the Licensing Team, Cherwell District Council, Bodicote House, Bodicote, Banbury, Oxon, OX15 4AA by 29 November 2012. If no objections are made within the 14 day notice period the proposed fees will come into force on 30 November 2012.

Andy Preston
Head of Public Protection & Development Management